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Dir

acc
archiver
astronmy
bbs

cli
database
demo
diskutil
dtp
editors
emag
emulators
etfiles
falcon
fonts
gags
games
gdos
gemini
genie
gnu
graphics
Jaguar
language
lynx
math
mint
music
neodesk
other
portfoli
program
scrnsave
sp_sheet
telecom

Description

Accessoires

Archiver, utilities to compress and uncompre
Astronomy, Space the final frontier

BBS programs and files related to that
Command Line Interpreter

All kinds of files and programs related to dat:
Demonstration programs of all kinds

Disk utilities

Files and programs related to Destop Publish
Text editors

Electronic magazines

Emulators of all kinds

Files from the editor

Programs and files for the Falcon computer
Fonts of all kinds for all kinds of programs
Tricks and gags

Color and mono games plus cheats, hints, ma
Files for GDOS

Indexes and List of Files for GEMini CDROI
GEnie, The Information Service

Files from the GNI project

Graphic files & programs of all sorts

Files about the new Jaguar 64bits video game
Languages for programming

Files about the Lynx Portable Video Game
Everything about mathematics

MiNT related files and programs

Music and MIDI files

Icons and files for NeoDesk

Everything else

Files for the Atari Portfolio

Programming

Screen Savers

Spreadsheets

Telecommunications, terminals etc...
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3.94
9.48
5.05
13.3
1.78
3.43
4.55
6.89
13.8
7.65
16.3
1.15
1.06
19.8
15.9
0.318
49.9
0.977
2.35
1.07
50.5
67.4
0.421
26.4
2.5
3.64
8.1
20.8
1.78
4.43
5.38
19.2
1.01
1.37
16.6



tt

utility
virus
W_procs
zZip

Files for the TT computer

Utilities of all kinds

Virus protection programs

Files related to word processors

All the GEMini CDROM in compressed forn

Total:

9.53
10.6
1.58
0.765
185

615.701
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