GEMini CDROM for Atari Computers

by Walnut Creek CDROM Oct 23, 1993

Compilation editors: Eric Tremblay & Rene Guimont

Dir	Description	Size
acc	Accessoires	3.94
archiver	Archiver, utilities to compress and uncompre	9.48
astronmy	Astronomy, Space the final frontier	5.05
bbs	BBS programs and files related to that	13.3
cli	Command Line Interpreter	1.78
database	All kinds of files and programs related to dat	3.43
demo	Demonstration programs of all kinds	4.55
diskutil	Disk utilities	6.89
dtp	Files and programs related to Destop Publish	13.8
editors	Text editors	7.65
emag	Electronic magazines	16.3
emulators	Emulators of all kinds	1.15
etfiles	Files from the editor	1.06
falcon	Programs and files for the Falcon computer	19.8
fonts	Fonts of all kinds for all kinds of programs	15.9
gags	Tricks and gags	0.318
games	Color and mono games plus cheats, hints, ma	49.9
gdos	Files for GDOS	0.977
gemini	Indexes and List of Files for GEMini CDRO	2.35
genie	GEnie, The Information Service	1.07
gnu	Files from the GNI project	50.5
graphics	Graphic files & programs of all sorts	67.4
Jaguar	Files about the new Jaguar 64bits video game	0.421
language	Languages for programming	26.4
lynx	Files about the Lynx Portable Video Game	2.5
math	Everything about mathematics	3.64
mint	MiNT related files and programs	8.1
music	Music and MIDI files	20.8
neodesk	Icons and files for NeoDesk	1.78
other	Everything else	4.43
portfoli	Files for the Atari Portfolio	5.38
program	Programming	19.2
scrnsave	Screen Savers	1.01
sp_sheet	Spreadsheets	1.37
telecom	Telecommunications, terminals etc	16.6

tt	Files for the TT computer	9.53
utility	Utilities of all kinds	10.6
virus	Virus protection programs	1.58
w_procs	Files related to word processors	0.765
zip	All the GEMini CDROM in compressed forn	185

Total: 615.701